1.1  Directional Lamp MEPS ‐ Australia
Australia’s efficiency regulation exceeds that of a basic halogen level.
• Initial efficacy shall be ≥ 2.8 ln(L) − 4.0  where  L = initial luminous flux
• Mandatory for all ELV halogen reflector lamps beginning in October 2010 and for• Mandatory for all ELV halogen reflector lamps beginning in October 2010 and for
all mains voltage reflector lamps beginning in October 2012
6
1.1  Directional Lamp MEPS ‐ Canada
Canada’s scope of coverage includes incandescent and halogen

Minimum Light Source Efficacy (including
t l l ) ФR/P
EuP Preparatory Study – Equations for the Label
Level
(Psystem) related to lamp corrected
luminous flux (ФR) [W]
control gear losses) ηsource=ФR/Psystem
[lm/W]
Y factor
G >1 30G >1.30
F 1.30 ФR/1.30
E 1.10 ФR/1.10
D 0 95 ФR/0 95
x (0.88√Ф+0.049ФR)
x 1/(0.88√ФR+0.049ФR)
D 0.95 ФR/0.95
C 0.8 ФR/0.80
B 0.6 ФR/0.6
B(B+) 0.4 ФR/0.4( )
A 0.225 ФR/0.225
A(A+) 0.209 ФR/0.209
A(A++) 0.178 ФR/0.178
A(A+++) 0.116 ФR/0.116
49
2.3  Regulatory Standards Comparison
Graphical comparison of Australia, Canada, US and proposed EuP
MEPS comparison, BAT with lock‐in, 2013 (at 240V).